HTCF for allowing me to take part in this music
school free of charge. The management of my
classical school established a music class training
and I informed them that I am a musician. They
gave me several exams and I passed them all. They
hire me as teacher I am now earning about Fifteen
Thousand Gourdes (15,000.00) or One Hundred and
Ten (110 USD) per month, an amount that has
helped me to take care of my business. I would like
HTCF to continue this noble work in order to change
the lives of orphan vulnerable teenagers and young
girls like me. I would like to continue perfecting my